
Charleston So. (5-1) -vs- Akron (3-6)
2/18/2012 at Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DOWDY, Morgan (4-0)
Loss: B. Maurer (3-6)
HBP: DOWDY, Morgan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Jackson First: Eric Philbert 
Start: 4:25   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 164   Weather: rain is looming

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston So. 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 6 1
Akron 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 7 3

Charleston So. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LOMBARD, Megan ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    KONYK, Courtney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROCK, Jessica 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
MATTHEWS, Jana lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
SBARDELL, Stephanie rf/cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    OLMSTEAD, Lizzy pr/cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
KELLHER, Kristin dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
STEELE, Trea 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
WAGNER, Hannah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
STICKNEY, Melanie c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
ADAMS, Melissa rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    A Tedesco pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOWDY, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 6 4 3 2 7

E: LOMBARD, Megan (1)

Akron 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Gross 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Maurer p 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
A Birkhimer 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
R Ratcliffe lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
    I. Mountain pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Dorr c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
K Roudabush 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
L. Lash p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
K. Nester ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Helfrich rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Gleisner cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 1 5 7

2B: B. Maurer (1); K Roudabush (1)
HR: R Ratcliffe (1)
SH: A. Dorr (1)
SB: K. Gross (1); I. Mountain (1); K. Nester (1)
HBP: K. Gross (1)
E: K. Gross (1); C. Gleisner (2)

Charleston So. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DOWDY, Morgan (W, 4-0) 7.0 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 28 31 2 13 –
Totals 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 28 31 2 13

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Lash 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
B. Maurer (L, 3-6) 6.1 3 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 3 14 –
Totals 6 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 30 33 3 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston So. - Top of 1st CSU AKR
LOMBARD, M. walked. 0 0
BROCK, J. grounded out to 3b; LOMBARD, M. advanced to second. 0 0
MATTHEWS, J. struck out looking. 0 0
SBARDELLA, S singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; LOMBARD, M. scored. 1 0
OLMSTEAD, L. pinch ran for SBARDELLA, S. 1 0
KELLEHER, K. singled to first base, RBI; OLMSTEAD, L. scored. 2 0
STEELE, T. singled to left field; KELLEHER, K. advanced to second. 2 0
B. Maurer to p. 2 0
L. Lash to dh. 2 0
WAGNER, H. grounded out to ss. 2 0

Akron - Bottom of 1st CSU AKR
OLMSTEAD, L. to cf. 2 0
ADAMS, M. to rf. 2 0
K. Gross grounded out to ss. 2 0
B. Maurer grounded out to 3b. 2 0
A Birkhimer grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 2nd CSU AKR
STICKNEY, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
ADAMS, M. grounded out to 2b. 2 0
LOMBARD, M. grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Akron - Bottom of 2nd CSU AKR
R Ratcliffe walked. 2 0
I. Mountain pinch ran for R Ratcliffe. 2 0
I. Mountain stole second. 2 0
A. Dorr struck out swinging. 2 0
I. Mountain out at second ss unassisted, runner left early. 2 0
K Roudabush singled to center field. 2 0
L. Lash struck out looking. 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 3rd CSU AKR
R Ratcliffe to lf for I. Mountain. 2 0
BROCK, J. grounded out to 3b. 2 0
MATTHEWS, J. flied out to rf. 2 0
OLMSTEAD, L. walked. 2 0
KELLEHER, K. grounded out to p. 2 0

Akron - Bottom of 3rd CSU AKR
K. Nester flied out to cf. 2 0
A. Helfrich singled to catcher. 2 0
K. Gross grounded out to ss; A. Helfrich advanced to second. 2 0
B. Maurer doubled down the rf line, RBI; A. Helfrich scored. 2 1
A Birkhimer out at first 3b to ss to 1b. 2 1

Charleston So. - Top of 4th CSU AKR
STEELE, T. grounded out to ss. 2 1
WAGNER, H. grounded out to ss. 2 1
STICKNEY, M. lined out to rf. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Bottom of 4th CSU AKR
R Ratcliffe homered to left center, RBI. 2 2
A. Dorr struck out swinging. 2 2
K Roudabush doubled to center field. 2 2
L. Lash struck out looking. 2 2
K. Nester grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Charleston So. - Top of 5th CSU AKR
ADAMS, M. singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third. 2 2
LOMBARD, M. singled to pitcher, RBI; ADAMS, M. scored, unearned. 3 2
KONYK, C. pinch ran for LOMBARD, M.. 3 2
BROCK, J. reached on a fielder's choice; KONYK, C. advanced to second. 3 2
MATTHEWS, J. reached on a fielder's choice; BROCK, J. out at second 2b to ss; KONYK, C. advanced to
third. 3 2
SBARDELLA, S to cf for OLMSTEAD, L.. 3 2
SBARDELLA, S grounded out to 3b; MATTHEWS, J. advanced to second. 3 2
KELLEHER, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2

Akron - Bottom of 5th CSU AKR
LOMBARD, M. to ss for KONYK, C.. 3 2
A. Helfrich reached on an error by ss. 3 2
K. Gross struck out swinging. 3 2
B. Maurer reached on a fielder's choice; A. Helfrich out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
A Birkhimer grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Charleston So. - Top of 6th CSU AKR
STEELE, T. flied out to lf. 3 2
WAGNER, H. grounded out to 3b. 3 2
STICKNEY, M. grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Akron - Bottom of 6th CSU AKR
R Ratcliffe singled up the middle. 3 2
A. Dorr out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; R Ratcliffe advanced to second. 3 2
K Roudabush lined out to rf; R Ratcliffe advanced to third. 3 2
L. Lash grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Charleston So. - Top of 7th CSU AKR
ADAMS, M. walked. 3 2
A Tedesco pinch ran for ADAMS, M.. 3 2
LOMBARD, M. reached on a fielder's choice; A Tedesco out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
BROCK, J. reached on a fielder's choice; LOMBARD, M. advanced to second. 3 2
MATTHEWS, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b; BROCK, J. advanced to third; LOMBARD, M. scored,
unearned. 4 2
SBARDELLA, S singled to pitcher, RBI; MATTHEWS, J. advanced to second; BROCK, J. scored, unearned. 5 2
KELLEHER, K. reached on a fielder's choice; SBARDELLA, S advanced to second; MATTHEWS, J. out at third
ss to 3b. 5 2
STEELE, T. reached on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; KELLEHER, K.
scored, unearned; SBARDELLA, S scored, unearned. 7 2

Akron - Bottom of 7th CSU AKR
ADAMS, M. to rf for A Tedesco. 7 2
K. Nester singled down the lf line. 7 2
A. Helfrich grounded out to p; K. Nester advanced to second. 7 2



K. Gross hit by pitch. 7 2
K. Gross stole second; K. Nester stole third. 7 2
B. Maurer reached on a fielder's choice. 7 2
A Birkhimer grounded out to ss, RBI; B. Maurer advanced to second; K. Gross advanced to third; K. Nester
scored. 7 3
R Ratcliffe grounded out to p. 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


